stock after the offering. Net tangible book value represents the amount of our total tangible assets reduced by our total liabilities. Tangible assets equal our total
assets less goodwill and intangible assets. Net tangible book value per share represents our net tangible book value divided by the number of shares of common
stock outstanding. As of December 31, 2007, our net tangible book value was ($132.3) million and our net tangible book value per share was ($6.05).

After giving effect to the sale of 9,039,732 shares of common stock in the offering by us at an initial public offering price of $18.00 per share, the
assumed conversion of all shares of preferred stock based upon the same initial public offering price and the application of the net proceeds of this offering to us
assuming a closing date of this offering of May 13, 2008, our adjusted net tangible book value as of December 31, 2007 would have been $19.4 million, or
$0.47 per share. This represents an immediate accretion in net tangible book value of $4.66 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of
$17.53 per share to new investors purchasing shares in the offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

   Per Share

Initial public offering price per share   $18.00
Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2007   ($6.05)

Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2007   (4.19)
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors   4.66

Adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering   0.47

Dilution per share to new investors   $ 17.53

If the underwriters exercise in full their option to purchase additional shares, the adjusted net tangible book value per share after the offering would be
$1.51 per share, the increase in net tangible book value per share to existing stockholders would be $5.70 per share and the dilution to new investors would be
$16.49 per share.

The following table summarizes as of December 31, 2007, after giving effect to the conversion of all outstanding shares of convertible preferred stock
into an aggregate of 9,710,268 shares of common stock upon the closing of this offering, the number of shares of common stock purchased, the total consideration
paid and the average price per share paid, or to be paid, by existing stockholders (including the selling stockholders) and by new investors purchasing common
stock in this offering.

26

Table of Contents

   Shares Purchased   Total Consideration   Average Price

Per Share   Number   Percent  Amount   Percent
Existing stockholders

Existing common stockholders   21,885,929  43.5% $ 26,898,172  5.0% $ 1.23
Existing preferred stockholders   9,710,268  19.3   174,784,828(1) 32.4   18.00

New investors   18,750,000  37.2   337,500,000  62.6   18.00

Total   50,346,197  100% $539,183,000  100%

(1)  The preferred stock was acquired by the selling stockholders in 2003 in exchange for notes payable by us to the selling stockholders that evidenced cash

advances they made to us. The aggregate original issue price of the preferred stock was equal to the principal amount of the notes plus accrued interest at
the time of the exchange.

The share data in the table above are based on shares outstanding as of December 31, 2007. The number of outstanding shares at that date excludes
4,577,058 shares of common stock reserved for future issuance under our 2008 omnibus incentive plan (or 4,889,558 shares if the underwriters exercise their